

MYCÜRVZŠų evsjvt`k miKvi ⁻vbxq miKvi cüKškj Awa`Bi DctRjv cüKškjxi Kvh®jq RqcijnvUm`i, RqcijnvU/



tkLnwmbvigj-bwZ Migkn‡iiDbwZ

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.3847.404.14.001.22-773

e-Tender Notice: 01/2022-2023

Date: 13.09.2022

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Procurement of following works below under LGED, Joypurhat Sadar, District, Joypurhat.

Sl.	Package No. &	Name of work	Procurement	Tender Last	Tender
No	e-Tender ID No.		Method	Selling Date & Time	Closing & Opening
				a Thie	Date & Time
01	Package No. e-Tender/PEDP4/	Construction of boundary wall	OTM	10-Oct-2022	11-Oct-2022
	JOY/SAD/2022-23/W14.1220	including gate of Bhanuikuslia,		17:00	13:00
	e-Tender ID No. 732222	Ghonpara and Kadowa GPS			
		under Upazila: Sadar, District:			
		Joypurhat.			

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to 17.00 PM dated on 10-Oct-2022.

Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(Md. Mobarak Hossain)

Upazilla Engineer Phone : 0571-62565 e-mail: ue.joypuhat-s@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Education), LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Education), LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogra Region, Bogra.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Joypurhat.
- 6. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Joypurhat Sadar, District: Joypurhat.
- 7. The Upazila Engineer, Joypurhat Kalai/Akkelpur/Panchibibi/Khetlal, District: Joypurhat.
- 8. The Upazila Education Officer, Joypurhat Sadar, District: Joypurhat.
- 9. Advertisement Manager, *% NDK cliZvi ‡bi msev`*, *XvKv* and The Tribunal, Dhaka. He is Requested to publish the advertisement in your daily for one day in inner page on or before 14/09/2022 in size 3"x3 column.
- 10. Notice Board of this office.

(**Md. Mobarak Hossain**) Upazilla Engineer Phone : 0571-62565 e-mail: ue.joypuhat-s@lged.gov.bd